Friday, August 9, 2024

Pit Gate Opens

Tire & Fuel Opens

Rotation Practice (All Classes)
Optional SSS Pre-Tech

Pit Area Closes

Saturday, August 10, 2024
Pit Gate Opens

SSS Pre-Tech by Appointment
Tire & Fuel Opens

SSS Mandatory Driver's / Spotter's Meeting
Grandstands Open

Practice

SSS SLM Practice

Enduro

Crown Vic

SSS SLM Practice

Mini Stock

Pure Stock

SSS SLM Qualifying Tech
Local Driver's Meeting

SSS SLM Qualifying (Dead lap, GWC)
Pre Race Ceremonies

Heats

Enduro

Crown Vic

Mini Stock

Pure Stock

Features

Enduro

Crown Vic

Mini Stock

Pure Stock

12th Annual Georgia Summer Nationals SSS SLM

PIT PASSES

Two Day - Adults - $70
Two Day - 12 & under - $40
Adults - $40

12 & under - $20

1:00
2:00
3:00 - 8:00
4:00-7:00
9:00

11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
3:00

1:30 - 2:00
2:10-2:20
2:20 - 2:30
2:30 - 3:00
3:40 - 3:50
3:50 - 4:00
4:00
4:30
5:30
6:00

6 Laps or 6 minutes
6 Laps or 6 minutes
6 Laps or 6 minutes
6 Laps or 6 minutes

20 Laps or 20 minutes
15 Laps or 15 minutes
20 Laps or 20 minutes
20 Laps or 20 minutes
125 Laps (app. 8:00)

All new local cars must go through tech before practice (Friday or Saturday) Subject to change....v2
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