



PIT PASSES

Two Day - Adults - \$70 Two Day - 12 & under - \$40 Adults - \$40 12 & under - \$20

Friday, August 9, 2024	
Pit Gate Opens	1:00
Tire & Fuel Opens	2:00
Rotation Practice (All Classes)	3:00 - 8:00
Optional SSS Pre-Tech	4:00 - 7:00
Pit Area Closes	9:00
Saturday, August 10, 2024	
Pit Gate Opens	11:00
SSS Pre-Tech by Appointment	11:30
Tire & Fuel Opens	12:00
SSS Mandatory Driver's / Spotter's Meeting	12:30
Grandstands Open	3:00
Practice	
SSS SLM Practice	1:30 - 2:00
Enduro	2:10 - 2:20
Crown Vic	2:20 - 2:30
SSS SLM Practice	2:30 - 3:00
Mini Stock	3:40 - 3:50
Pure Stock	3:50 - 4:00
SSS SLM Qualifying Tech	4:00
Local Driver's Meeting	4:30
SSS SLM Qualifying (Dead lap, GWC)	5:30
Pre Race Ceremonies	6:00
Heats	
Enduro	6 Laps or 6 minutes
Crown Vic	6 Laps or 6 minutes
Mini Stock	6 Laps or 6 minutes
Pure Stock	6 Laps or 6 minutes
Features	
Enduro	20 Laps or 20 minutes
Crown Vic	15 Laps or 15 minutes
Mini Stock	20 Laps or 20 minutes
Pure Stock	20 Laps or 20 minutes
12th Annual Georgia Summer Nationals SSS SLM	125 Laps (app. 8:00)

All new local cars must go through tech before practice (Friday or Saturday) Subject to change....v2